

"

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6400 OF 2011

MEHANGA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTOO(D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of the case by the appellant
is condoned.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted three weeks'
time to file the statement of case.

Stand over for four weeks.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master